900226329 06/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Resources Management-Southeast, Inc.		06/21/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERM-Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 1300, 1105 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2566127	DOT RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038417-007US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	06/21/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Environmental Resources Management-Southeast Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Environmental Resources Management-Southeast, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having an address of 498 Wando Park Blvd., Suite 100, Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina 29464 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DOT RIGHT	2566127	April 30, 2002

WHEREAS, ERM-Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of Suite 1300, 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this

Environmental Resources Management-Southeast, Inc.

Name: ANN M. CHILTON
Title: Persigne, Group Compliance Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 06/21/2012